permanently affix anything to the Premises or any buildings or other structures adjacent to the Premises without 
Licensor's prior written consent. 

COMPENSATION 

6. License Fee.  Licensee shall pay Licensor, prior to the Effective Date, the sum of Three Thousand Nine Hundred 

and No/100 Dollars ($3,900.00) as compensation for the use of the Premises. 

7. Costs and Expenses. 

7.1 For the purpose of this License, "cost" or "costs" and "expense" or "expenses" includes, but is not limited 
to, actual labor and material costs including all assignable additives, and material and supply costs at

[...]

reasonably suitable for airplane hangar purposes and to accommodate light to
medium weight airplanes similar substantially to those now hangared on other
portions of the airport property, or those that use the airport for takeoffs and
landings, and the TENANT also has permission to construct a concrete
apron approximately Three Thousand Four Hundred (3400) square feet in area
connecting the building floor to the east/west taxiway to be constructed or
currently under construction by Landlord. All plans for such buildings or
structures shall be subject to review and approval by the LANDLORD prior to
construction.